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- When is Clubhouse Kids Open, & When Closed - 
 

Clubhouse Kids' Open/Closed Status on FCPS 2023-2024 Holidays 
 

School Year 2023-2024, and Summer 2024: 
* This Clubhouse Kids School Year 2023-2024 and Summer 2024 schedule is subject to change due to changes 
made by Frederick County Public Schools (FCPS).  If zero days are used for snow/emergency closings, the last day 
of school for students will be June 5th (= 180 instruction days).  If 5 days are used, June 12th will be the last day 
of school for students.  If more than 5 snow days are used, additional days will be made up as determined by FCPS. 
 

Wed, Aug. 23 ............ First day of school for students ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Mon, Sept. 4 ............ School closed - Labor Day  ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Fri, Sept. 22 ............ Fair Day! 3.5hr early dismissal ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Mon, Sep. 25 ............ School closed – Yom Kippur  ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Wed, Oct. 11 ............ Elem/Mid schools on 4hr delayed opening ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Thu, Oct. 12 ............ Elem/Mid schools on 4hr delayed opening ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Fri, Oct. 13 ............ Elem/Mid schools on 3.5hr early dismissal ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Fri, Oct. 20 ............ School closed – Teacher Pro Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Fri, Oct. 27 ............ School closed – Teacher Work Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Wed, Nov. 22 ............ School closed – Thanksgiving Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Thu, Nov. 23 ............ School closed – Thanksgiving Break ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Fri, Nov. 24 ............ School closed – Thanksgiving Break ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Fri, Dec. 1 ............ School on 2-hr early dismissal ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Mon, Dec. 25 ............ School closed – Winter Break ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Tue, Dec. 26 ............ School closed – Winter Break ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Wed, Dec. 27 ............ School closed – Winter Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Thu, Dec. 28 ............ School closed – Winter Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Fri, Dec. 29 ............ School closed – Winter Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Mon, Jan. 1 ............ School closed – New Year’s Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Mon, Jan. 15 ............ School closed – MLK Jr.'s Birthday ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Tues, Jan. 16 ............ School closed – Teacher Work Day ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Wed, Jan. 17 ............ School closed – Teacher Pro Day ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Fri, Feb. 16 ............ School on 2-hr early dismissal ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Mon, Feb. 19 ............ School closed – President’s Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Fri, Mar. 22 ............ School closed – Teacher Work Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Fri, Mar. 29 ............ School closed – Spring Break (Good Fri) ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Mon, Apr. 1 ............ School closed – Spring Break (East Mon) ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Tue, Apr. 2 ............ School closed – Spring Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Wed, Apr. 3 ............ School closed – Spring Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Thu, Apr. 4 ............ School closed – Spring Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Fri, Apr. 5 ............ School closed – Spring Break ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Thu, May 2 ............ School on 2-hr early dismissal ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be open 
Tue, May 14 ............ School closed – Primary Elect. Day ............ CHK @ GasHouse open; In-Sch Centrs closed 
Mon, May 27 ............ School closed – Memorial Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Thu, June 5* ............ Students last sch. day & 2hr early dismiss – if 0 snow make-up days   ..... CHK to be open 
Thu, June 12* ............ Students last sch. day & 2hr early dismiss – if 5 snow make-up days   ..... CHK to be open 
Wed, June 19 ............ School closed - Juneteenth Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 
Thu, July 4 ............ School closed – Independence Day ............ Clubhouse Kids is scheduled to be closed 


